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TABLE S1.  Ponds surveyed in 2013 and 2018.  Species codes are as follows: Columbia Spotted 

Frog (Rana luteiventris; RALU) and Long-toed Salamander (Ambystoma macrodactylum; 

AMMA), which are native species.  Species detection was recorded each year as P = Present 

(any life stage), B = Breeding (eggs, larva, or metamorph), and AB = abundance.  Abundance 

was estimated by observers each 50 m of shoreline and tallied for the entire pond. Tallied results 

are presented here. 
 

 

          RALU AMMA 

     2013 2018 2013 2018 

ID Latitude Longitude 2013 Date 2018 Date P B AB P B AB P B AB P B AB 

W6 48.66702 -117.27137 19-Aug-13 05-Aug-18 1 0 10 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W7A 48.71005 -117.27100 31-Aug-13 06-Aug-18 1 1 84 1 1 261 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W10 48.83778 -117.26032 08-Aug-13 05-Aug-18 1 1 156 1 1 357 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W22 48.30942 -117.09537 02-Jul-13 31-Aug-18 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W38 48.30835 -117.01642 04-Jun-14 12-Jun-18 1 1 65 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 

W41 48.44431 -117.01783 19-Aug-13 25-Jul-18 1 1 10 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W48B 48.77407 -117.04978 04-Sep-13 20-Jul-18 1 1 107 1 1 34 1 1 27 0 0 0 

W48A 48.74253 -117.06126 30-Aug-13 24-Jul-18 1 0 2 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W49 48.79303 -117.04305 30-Aug-13 06-Jul-18 1 1 2 1 1 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W50 48.83412 -117.04068 12-Jul-14 24-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W62 48.65761 -116.97784 01-Aug-13 26-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 2 

W63 48.71460 -117.0063 02-Aug-13 25-Jul-18 1 1 28 1 1 398 1 1 1 0 0 0 

W67 48.87793 -117.00529 20-Jul-13 24-Jul-18 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 

W73 48.45598 -116.89911 16-Aug-13 25-Jul-18 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W76 48.56302 -116.94733 18-Jul-13 25-Jul-18 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 

W79 48.73227 -116.89452 16-Aug-13 25-Jul-18 1 0 5 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W84 48.95279 -116.93082 05-Aug-13 23-Jul-18 0 0 0 1 1 142 1 1 2 0 0 0 

W95 48.90323 -116.85519 05-Aug-13 20-Aug-18 1 1 82 1 1 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W96 48.92932 -116.84659 21-Jul-13 20-Aug-18 1 1 30 1 1 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W98 48.27250 -116.76801 17-Aug-13 05-Jul-18 1 0 11 1 1 5 0 0 0 1 1 4 

W109 48.77905 -116.77924 13-Aug-13 02-Aug-18 1 1 43 1 1 10 1 1 360 0 0 0 

W111 48.85875 -116.77599 12-Aug-13 27-Jun-18 1 1 134 1 1 202 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W113 48.94166 -116.78936 06-Aug-13 20-Aug-18 1 1 2040 1 1 737 0 0 0 1 1 1 

W114 48.99680 -116.82925 05-Jul-13 20-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W115 48.30177 -116.72021 05-Jun-13 02-Jul-18 1 1 10 1 1 161 0 0 0 1 1 20 

W120 48.55085 -116.69915 15-Aug-13 04-Aug-18 1 1 33 1 0 1 1 1 13 0 0 0 

W121 48.57046 -116.72315 15-Aug-13 05-Aug-18 1 1 90 1 1 131 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W123 48.67141 -116.69757 31-Aug-13 28-Aug-18 1 1 2358 1 1 1597 1 1 14 1 1 2 

W130 48.99152 -116.76304 02-Sep-13 20-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W135 48.69876 -116.65073 13-Aug-13 29-Aug-18 1 1 407 1 1 513 1 1 22 1 1 11 

W137 48.77758 -116.67493 03-Aug-13 03-Aug-18 1 0 1 1 0 7 1 1 110 0 0 0 

W139 48.85677 -116.65772 29-Jul-13 06-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 55 

W140 48.90300 -116.63202 18-Jul-13 07-Aug-18 1 1 199 1 1 523 1 1 17 1 1 1 



W148 48.65967 -116.59933 27-Aug-13 09-Aug-18 1 1 4 1 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W149 48.73950 -116.61693 10-Aug-13 31-Aug-18 1 1 63 1 1 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W152 48.85048 -116.60853 11-Aug-13 28-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 230 1 1 2 

W153 48.88515 -116.58803 22-Jul-13 28-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 52 

W155 48.98246 -116.57742 03-Aug-13 04-Jul-18 1 1 7 1 1 1000 1 1 6 1 1 
100

0 

W158 48.60915 -116.52594 27-Aug-13 13-Aug-18 1 1 7 1 1 37 0 0 0 1 1 10 

W164 48.85419 -116.55184 11-Aug-13 15-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W167 48.64354 -116.42785 03-Sep-13 20-Jun-18 1 1 144 1 1 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W580 48.39373 -117.17862 25-Jul-13 07-Aug-18 1 1 110 1 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W581 48.44117 -117.20027 27-Jun-13 06-Aug-18 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W645 47.68344 -117.02817 15-Jun-14 07-Jun-18 0 0 0 1 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W647A 47.7931 -116.97653 13-Jun-14 30-Aug-18 1 1 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W653 48.0372 -117.03094 03-Jun-14 10-Jun-18 1 1 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W656 48.17400 -117.01009 13-Jun-13 29-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W694 48.14235 -116.98567 04-Jun-14 12-Jun-18 1 0 7 1 1 11 0 0 0 1 1 4 

W763 47.62411 -116.76494 01-May-14 08-Jun-18 1 0 9 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 22 

W803 47.48901 -116.70316 02-Jun-13 27-Jun-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 8 

W851 47.8928 -116.67068 15-Jun-14 09-Jun-18 1 1 13 1 1 5 1 1 4 0 0 0 

W883 47.77087 -116.58474 26-May-13 02-Jul-18 1 0 8 1 1 18 1 1 311 1 1 1 

W886 47.92919 -116.59226 31-Aug-13 10-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 

W926 48.10671 -116.53584 01-Jul-13 06-Aug-18 1 1 156 1 1 5503 1 1 68 1 1 500 

W930 48.29159 -116.55319 17-Jun-13 22-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 47 0 0 0 

W964 48.23726 -116.49515 18-Jun-13 19-Jun-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 210 1 1 146 

W970 48.99959 -116.54732 04-Aug-13 23-Jul-18 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 

W982 47.43642 -116.36094 16-Aug-13 07-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W995 48.00798 -116.42423 28-Jun-13 08-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W996 48.05758 -116.43791 27-Jun-13 08-Aug-18 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 1 9 0 0 0 

W1001 48.30145 -116.42539 18-Jun-13 25-Jun-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1032 47.78872 -116.32120 09-Jun-13 16-Aug-18 1 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1057

A 
48.90283 -116.38839 10-Aug-13 11-Jun-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 

W1059 48.96214 -116.41170 09-Aug-13 24-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 23 

W1081 47.82527 -116.26785 28-Jun-13 16-Aug-18 1 0 12 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1083 47.90823 -116.30012 29-Jun-13 16-Aug-18 1 1 210 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 

W1084 47.98618 -116.25981 27-Jun-13 15-Aug-18 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 10 0 0 0 

W1093 48.35801 -116.29588 16-Jun-14 04-Aug-18 1 0 23 1 1 16 1 1 1 0 0 0 

W1094 48.43355 -116.30891 11-Aug-13 03-Aug-18 1 0 12 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 70 

W1095 48.45568 -116.30756 17-Jun-13 03-Aug-18 1 0 3 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1097 48.57090 -116.32872 22-Jun-13 25-Jun-18 1 0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1098 48.603 -116.32495 03-Sep-13 08-Aug-18 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1103 48.82150 -116.29617 08-Aug-13 21-Jun-18 0 0 0 1 1 6 1 1 7 0 0 0 

W1104 48.86371 -116.32378 10-Aug-13 21-Jun-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 130 1 1 9 

W1115 47.20302 -116.20936 19-Aug-13 25-Aug-18 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 



W1127 47.73002 -116.19991 10-Jun-13 17-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1132 47.97398 -116.20650 27-Jun-13 15-Aug-18 1 0 2 1 0 7 1 1 28 1 1 1 

W1136 48.14851 -116.22754 26-Jun-13 12-Jul-18 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 

W1137 48.17306 -116.22735 08-Aug-13 24-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1151 48.82105 -116.23965 21-Jun-13 23-Jun-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 25 1 1 40 

W1159 47.05428 -116.08841 16-Aug-13 19-Aug-18 1 1 1160 1 1 1607 0 0 0 1 1 5 

W1160 47.13099 -116.10364 18-Aug-13 18-Aug-18 1 0 7 1 0 1 1 1 11 0 0 0 

W1167 47.41382 -116.10772 25-Aug-13 25-Aug-18 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 5 

W1177 47.88536 -116.16144 30-Jun-13 06-Jul-18 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

W1182 48.11372 -116.16325 08-Aug-13 01-Aug-18 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1183 48.16898 -116.18499 08-Aug-13 25-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 

W1188 48.37778 -116.13695 09-Aug-13 10-Aug-18 1 1 23 1 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1189 48.40469 -116.19664 10-Aug-13 08-Aug-18 1 1 129 1 1 709 1 1 73 1 1 240 

W1191 48.52018 -116.17390 05-Jul-13 15-Aug-18 1 0 3 1 1 7373 1 1 206 1 1 2 

W1192 48.54935 -116.17631 01-Aug-13 15-Aug-18 1 1 198 1 1 
1430

0 
1 1 29 1 1 130 

W1194 48.65827 -116.17920 13-Aug-13 14-Aug-18 0 0 0 1 1 19 0 0 0 1 1 2 

W1195 48.68819 -116.16705 12-Aug-13 24-Jun-18 0 0 0 1 1 19 0 0 0 1 1 22 

W1197

B 
48.78790 -116.14915 04-Jul-13 24-Jun-18 1 1 7 1 1 4 1 1 5 1 1 1 

W1199 48.88580 -116.16753 09-Aug-13 21-Jun-18 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1202 48.98193 -116.19472 09-Aug-13 23-Jun-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 

W1206 47.15481 -116.02982 18-Aug-13 25-Aug-18 1 1 200 1 1 497 1 1 106 1 1 16 

W1210 47.34277 -116.06513 25-Aug-13 24-Aug-18 1 0 4 1 0 3 1 1 6 1 1 2 

W1211 47.38843 -116.07006 25-Aug-13 26-Aug-18 1 0 8 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1212 47.42505 -116.02680 17-Aug-13 25-Jun-18 1 1 122 1 1 313 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1219 47.76153 -116.08148 06-Aug-13 17-Aug-18 1 0 12 1 1 19 1 1 80 1 1 17 

W1227 48.10360 -116.10139 26-Jun-13 01-Aug-18 1 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1228 48.16335 -116.10754 08-Aug-13 01-Aug-18 0 0 0 1 1 7 0 0 0 1 1 1 

W1231 48.29766 -116.08228 05-Sep-13 08-Aug-18 1 1 103 1 1 5100 1 1 2 1 1 70 

W1232 48.34641 -116.09261 26-Aug-13 14-Aug-18 0 0 0 1 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 10 

W1234 48.40539 -116.12784 10-Aug-13 09-Aug-18 1 1 26 1 1 109 0 0 0 1 1 100 

W1242 48.80237 -116.08871 09-Aug-13 22-Jun-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 

W1245 48.91988 -116.09908 08-Aug-13 08-Aug-18 1 0 2 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1251 47.15983 -116.00684 19-Aug-13 02-Aug-18 1 0 2 1 0 4 1 1 354 1 1 4 

W1256 47.40953 -116.01257 17-Aug-13 25-Aug-18 1 0 15 1 1 29 0 0 0 1 0 7 

W1257 47.42566 -116.00834 16-Aug-13 23-Aug-18 1 1 350 1 1 182 1 0 2 1 1 8 

W1258 47.45840 -115.99693 13-Jun-13 23-Aug-18 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1260 47.55990 -116.02542 09-Jul-13 18-Aug-18 1 1 28 1 0 8 1 1 36 1 1 22 

W1294 47.07327 -115.91806 19-Aug-13 26-Aug-18 1 1 368 1 1 32 1 1 146 1 1 1 

W1295 47.11198 -115.92621 29-Jul-13 26-Aug-18 1 1 60 1 0 23 1 1 55 0 0 0 

W1301 47.39214 -115.91964 24-Aug-13 24-Aug-18 1 0 12 1 1 5 1 1 12 1 1 8 

W1305 47.58410 -115.91887 06-Jul-13 19-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 21 0 0 0 

W1346 47.33242 -115.83236 24-Aug-13 24-Jul-18 1 0 15 1 1 8 1 1 110 1 1 100 



W1387 47.02164 -115.77673 29-Jul-13 26-Jul-18 1 1 526 1 1 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1396 47.42992 -115.80214 16-Aug-13 24-Aug-18 1 1 11 1 0 28 1 0 5 1 1 70 

W1488 47.04889 -115.62781 14-Jul-13 24-Jul-18 1 1 950 1 1 414 1 1 38 1 1 2 

W1492 47.23689 -115.63681 22-Aug-13 17-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1538 46.96926 -115.59433 27-Jul-13 25-Jul-18 1 1 99 1 1 20 1 1 2 0 0 0 

W1590 47.07926 -115.48946 26-Jul-13 11-Jul-18 1 1 113 1 1 220 0 0 0 1 1 23 

W1247 48.99377 -116.10632 08-Aug-13 15-Aug-19 1 1 1257 1 1 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TABLE S2.  Ponds surveyed in 2013 and 2018.  Species codes are as follows: Sierran Tree Frog (Hyliola sierra; HYSI), Western Toad 

(Anaxyrus boreas; ANBO), and American Bullfrog (Lithobates catesbeianus; LICA).  The first two of these are native species.  

Species detection was recorded each y as P = Present (any life stage), B = Breeding (eggs, larva, or metamorph), and AB = abundance.  

Abundance was estimated by observers each 50 m of shoreline and tallied for the entire pond. Tallied results are presented here. 

 
 

          HYSI ANBO LICA 

     2013 2018 2013 2018 2013 2018 

ID Latitude Longitude 2013 Date 2018 Date P B AB P B AB P B AB P B AB P B AB P B AB 

W6 48.66702 -117.27137 19-Aug-13 05-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W7A 48.71005 -117.27100 31-Aug-13 06-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W10 48.83778 -117.26032 08-Aug-13 05-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1251 1 1 859 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W22 48.30942 -117.09537 02-Jul-13 31-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W38 48.30835 -117.01642 04-Jun-14 12-Jun-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5000 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W41 48.44431 -117.01783 19-Aug-13 25-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W48B 48.77407 -117.04978 04-Sep-13 20-Jul-18 1 1 4 0 0 2 0 1 1201 1 1 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W48A 48.74253 -117.06126 30-Aug-13 24-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 310 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W49 48.79303 -117.04305 30-Aug-13 06-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W50 48.83412 -117.04068 12-Jul-14 24-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 114 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W62 48.65761 -116.97784 01-Aug-13 26-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W63 48.71460 -117.0063 02-Aug-13 25-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W67 48.87793 -117.00529 20-Jul-13 24-Jul-18 1 1 7 0 0 0 1 1 1000 1 1 1170 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W73 48.45598 -116.89911 16-Aug-13 25-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W76 48.56302 -116.94733 18-Jul-13 25-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W79 48.73227 -116.89452 16-Aug-13 25-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W84 48.95279 -116.93082 05-Aug-13 23-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W95 48.90323 -116.85519 05-Aug-13 20-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W96 48.92932 -116.84659 21-Jul-13 20-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1085 1 1 650 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W98 48.27250 -116.76801 17-Aug-13 05-Jul-18 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W109 48.77905 -116.77924 13-Aug-13 02-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W111 48.85875 -116.77599 12-Aug-13 27-Jun-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



W113 48.94166 -116.78936 06-Aug-13 20-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W114 48.99680 -116.82925 05-Jul-13 20-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W115 48.30177 -116.72021 05-Jun-13 02-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W120 48.55085 -116.69915 15-Aug-13 04-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W121 48.57046 -116.72315 15-Aug-13 05-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W123 48.67141 -116.69757 31-Aug-13 28-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W130 48.99152 -116.76304 02-Sep-13 20-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W135 48.69876 -116.65073 13-Aug-13 29-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W137 48.77758 -116.67493 03-Aug-13 03-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W139 48.85677 -116.65772 29-Jul-13 06-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W140 48.90300 -116.63202 18-Jul-13 07-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W148 48.65967 -116.59933 27-Aug-13 09-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 120 1 1 111 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W149 48.73950 -116.61693 10-Aug-13 31-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W152 48.85048 -116.60853 11-Aug-13 28-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W153 48.88515 -116.58803 22-Jul-13 28-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W155 48.98246 -116.57742 03-Aug-13 04-Jul-18 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W158 48.60915 -116.52594 27-Aug-13 13-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W164 48.85419 -116.55184 11-Aug-13 15-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W167 48.64354 -116.42785 03-Sep-13 20-Jun-18 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W580 48.39373 -117.17862 25-Jul-13 07-Aug-18 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W581 48.44117 -117.20027 27-Jun-13 06-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W645 47.68344 -117.02817 15-Jun-14 07-Jun-18 1 1 9 1 1 200 1 1 1000 0 0 0 1 1 8 1 1 88 

W647A 47.7931 -116.97653 13-Jun-14 30-Aug-18 1 1 5 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W653 48.0372 -117.03094 03-Jun-14 10-Jun-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 1 0 1 

W656 48.17400 -117.01009 13-Jun-13 29-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 37 1 1 71 

W694 48.14235 -116.98567 04-Jun-14 12-Jun-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W763 47.62411 -116.76494 01-May-14 08-Jun-18 1 1 101 1 1 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 22 

W803 47.48901 -116.70316 02-Jun-13 27-Jun-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W851 47.8928 -116.67068 15-Jun-14 09-Jun-18 1 1 10 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W883 47.77087 -116.58474 26-May-13 02-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W886 47.92919 -116.59226 31-Aug-13 10-Jul-18 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



W926 48.10671 -116.53584 01-Jul-13 06-Aug-18 0 0 0 1 1 125 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W930 48.29159 -116.55319 17-Jun-13 22-Jul-18 1 1 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 8 1 1 69 

W964 48.23726 -116.49515 18-Jun-13 19-Jun-18 0 0 0 1 1 8 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W970 48.99959 -116.54732 04-Aug-13 23-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W982 47.43642 -116.36094 16-Aug-13 07-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W995 48.00798 -116.42423 28-Jun-13 08-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W996 48.05758 -116.43791 27-Jun-13 08-Aug-18 1 1 10 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1001 48.30145 -116.42539 18-Jun-13 25-Jun-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 37 1 1 9 

W1032 47.78872 -116.32120 09-Jun-13 16-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1057A 48.90283 -116.38839 10-Aug-13 11-Jun-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 192 1 0 2 

W1059 48.96214 -116.41170 09-Aug-13 24-Jul-18 1 1 8 1 1 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1081 47.82527 -116.26785 28-Jun-13 16-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1083 47.90823 -116.30012 29-Jun-13 16-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1084 47.98618 -116.25981 27-Jun-13 15-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1093 48.35801 -116.29588 16-Jun-14 04-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1094 48.43355 -116.30891 11-Aug-13 03-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1095 48.45568 -116.30756 17-Jun-13 03-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1097 48.57090 -116.32872 22-Jun-13 25-Jun-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1098 48.603 -116.32495 03-Sep-13 08-Aug-18 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1103 48.82150 -116.29617 08-Aug-13 21-Jun-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1104 48.86371 -116.32378 10-Aug-13 21-Jun-18 1 1 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1115 47.20302 -116.20936 19-Aug-13 25-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1127 47.73002 -116.19991 10-Jun-13 17-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1132 47.97398 -116.20650 27-Jun-13 15-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1136 48.14851 -116.22754 26-Jun-13 12-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1137 48.17306 -116.22735 08-Aug-13 24-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 

W1151 48.82105 -116.23965 21-Jun-13 23-Jun-18 0 0 0 1 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1159 47.05428 -116.08841 16-Aug-13 19-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1160 47.13099 -116.10364 18-Aug-13 18-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1167 47.41382 -116.10772 25-Aug-13 25-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1177 47.88536 -116.16144 30-Jun-13 06-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



W1182 48.11372 -116.16325 08-Aug-13 01-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1183 48.16898 -116.18499 08-Aug-13 25-Jul-18 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1188 48.37778 -116.13695 09-Aug-13 10-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 408 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1189 48.40469 -116.19664 10-Aug-13 08-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1191 48.52018 -116.17390 05-Jul-13 15-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1192 48.54935 -116.17631 01-Aug-13 15-Aug-18 1 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1194 48.65827 -116.17920 13-Aug-13 14-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1195 48.68819 -116.16705 12-Aug-13 24-Jun-18 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1197B 48.78790 -116.14915 04-Jul-13 24-Jun-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1199 48.88580 -116.16753 09-Aug-13 21-Jun-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1202 48.98193 -116.19472 09-Aug-13 23-Jun-18 1 1 400 1 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1206 47.15481 -116.02982 18-Aug-13 25-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1210 47.34277 -116.06513 25-Aug-13 24-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1211 47.38843 -116.07006 25-Aug-13 26-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1212 47.42505 -116.02680 17-Aug-13 25-Jun-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1219 47.76153 -116.08148 06-Aug-13 17-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1227 48.10360 -116.10139 26-Jun-13 01-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1228 48.16335 -116.10754 08-Aug-13 01-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1231 48.29766 -116.08228 05-Sep-13 08-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1232 48.34641 -116.09261 26-Aug-13 14-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1234 48.40539 -116.12784 10-Aug-13 09-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1242 48.80237 -116.08871 09-Aug-13 22-Jun-18 0 0 0 1 1 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1245 48.91988 -116.09908 08-Aug-13 08-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1251 47.15983 -116.00684 19-Aug-13 02-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1256 47.40953 -116.01257 17-Aug-13 25-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1257 47.42566 -116.00834 16-Aug-13 23-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1258 47.45840 -115.99693 13-Jun-13 23-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1260 47.55990 -116.02542 09-Jul-13 18-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1294 47.07327 -115.91806 19-Aug-13 26-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1295 47.11198 -115.92621 29-Jul-13 26-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1301 47.39214 -115.91964 24-Aug-13 24-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



W1305 47.58410 -115.91887 06-Jul-13 19-Jul-18 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1346 47.33242 -115.83236 24-Aug-13 24-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1387 47.02164 -115.77673 29-Jul-13 26-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1396 47.42992 -115.80214 16-Aug-13 24-Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1488 47.04889 -115.62781 14-Jul-13 24-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1492 47.23689 -115.63681 22-Aug-13 17-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 144 1 1 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1538 46.96926 -115.59433 27-Jul-13 25-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1590 47.07926 -115.48946 26-Jul-13 11-Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

W1247 48.99377 -116.10632 08-Aug-13 15-Aug-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 1  0 8000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


